1. Contract ID Code Page Pages
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 08 1 3
2 ANIENDMENT/MODIF ICATION NG 3 EFFECTIVE DATE 4 REQUISTTIONPURCHASE REG, RO, 5. PROJECT NO. (F sppiicatie)
000022 JAN 21 2009 See Page 1A
6. ISSUED BY CODE PS33, MGOD 7. ADMINISTERED BY (if oiher thar e 6} CODE ! PS33, MGO
Kimberly Williams

Procurerment Office Ph.; 256-544-1580

George C. Marshall Space Flight Center Fax: 256-544-8080

Nationat Aeronautics and Space Administration Emall: Kimberly n.willlams@nasa.gov

Marshail Space Flight Center, AL 35812 AUTOMATED INVOICE PAYMENT INFORMATION. (256} 544.5566
5 NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No.. sireal, counly, Sfate, and Zip Lode) {x} | BA AMENDMENT OF SOUICITATION NO.

Will Technology, incorporated

1570 The Boardwaik 6B, DATED (SEE [TEM 17)

Huntsville, Al 35816

10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
X NNMO7AATTC

108, OATED (SEETTEM13)
CODE SAP ID# 130569 | FACLITYCCOE — CAGE 1RCMO 03/20/2007

1. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

[:} The above numbared sciicitation is emended as set forth in item 14. The hour end date specified for receipt of Offers [:] is exiended, E] is not extended.
Offers must acknowiedye receipt of this amendment pribr fo the hour and date specified in the soficitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

{a) By compieting flems 8 and 15, and retuming _1___ copies of the amendment; (&) By acknowladging receipt of this amandment on pach copy of the offer submitted; or
{c} By saparata letter or lnlegram which inciudes 2 relerence 1o tha solictetion and amenadment numbars. FARLURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TC BE RECEWVED
AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIRT OF OFFERS PRIOR TC THE HOWR AND DATE SPECIHFIED MAY RESULT iN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If
by virtue of this amendment you desire fo change an offer already submitted, such Changa may be made by telegram or lefter, provided each tefegram or fetier makes
refgrence to tha sollcitation and this smendment, and !s recafvsd prior 1o the Gpening hour and date specified,

72, ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DAT A (if requited)

See Page 1a
13, THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACTIORDER NQ. A8 DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14,

A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: {Specify authoriy) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT

x}
¢ ORDER NC. INITEM WA,

B, THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER S MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office,
appropriation dave, efc,) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43,103(b},

T THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT 18 ENTERED INTG PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF;

X D. OTHER [Specify lvpe of madiicalion and aufhoriy)
FAR Clause 43.103(b), and 52.232-22, "Limitation of Funds"

E, IMPOQRTANT: Contracior DX is not, [ Is required Io sign this document and refurn _ copies to the issuing office.

14, DESCRIRTICN OF AMENDMENTMQUIFICATION [Crganized by UCF seclion headings, including solicilaticrvcontract sublject matier wherg feasible.)
{ref. Clause B.2, Tahle B-1)

Total Potential Totwal Potential  Cost Incentive  Performance Incentive Total Potensial Contract Total Funding

] Estimated Cost [ncentve Fee | Fee Eamed Feg Egmed Yalue Aldletied

Pravious | $10.957.886  $257.022 § 87,180 3 189,5%4 $11,531,682 $10,703 431
This Mod | § 0 s 0 s 4 8 0 $ 0 $318,415
Mew Totglh % $10,957.886 8287022 § 87,160 3 189,584 $11,531,662 $11,018.845

Except as provided herem, al terms and conditicns of the document referenced in e 94 or 10A, #s haretofore changed, remains unchenged snd i full force and effect,

tSA. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER Type or print}
Kimberly N. Wlii ams
Contradting Offitar

156 CONTRACTORDFFERQOR 180 DATE SiGNED 188, UNITED yTES ‘{‘ 9Cf~'\ 18C. DATE SHINED
By JAN 21 7008
ISignature of person authorzed lo st 15k laowGf’i'dBCfﬁ‘g’ Cfioer)
TGN TEAGO1 1528070 108 STANDARD FORM 130 (Rev. 10-83)
PREVIGUS EQITICN DNUSARQLE Frascrbed by GSA

FAR 148 CFR) 53243

A i L A S AR L

pgnit et SRt v

T AT e~ e <



Contract NNMO7AAT7C

Modification 22

Page 1A

PR Pragram Code Amount

4200279082 ILINE ITEM 1 - Incremental Funding  $6,415 $6,415.00
| 4200280013 |LINE ITEM 1 - incremental Funding _$45,000 $45,000.00
4200280544 ILINE ITEM 1 - Incremental Funding $175,000 $175,000.00
4200280545 ILINE ITEM 1 - Incremental Funding  $90,000 $580,000.00
Totall $316,415.00

e ]

o S e R S




Contract NNMO7AAT7C
Modification 22
Page 2

A The purpose of this unilateral maodification is to provide $316,415 incremental funding in
accordance with contract clause B.6 (Contract Funding). This funding provides coverage through
March 18, 2009 as reflected in the contractor’s electronic message dated January 21, 2009.

B. Accordingly, the allotted funding for the estimated cost is increased by $316,415 (from
$8,885,040 to $9,201,455), the allotted funding for the IDIQ estimated cost is increased by $0 {from
$1,244,615 to $1,244,615), the allotted funding for provisional cost incentive fee is increased by $0
{from $143,444 to $143,444), and the allotted funding for provisional performance incentive fee is
increased by $0 (from $430,332 to $430,332). Thus, the total allotted funding for the contract is
increased by $316,415 (from $10,703,431 to $11,019,846).

C. Therefore, the contract is changed in the following particulars:

Section B, Clause B.6, CONTRACT FUNDING, is hereby deleted in its entirety and the revised Clause
B.6, shown on the enclosed replacement page B-7, is substituted in lieu thergof.

D. in order to reflect the changes resulting from this modification, page(s) listed below are added
or deleted from the contract as shown. In order to indicate the specific area{s) of change, vertical
lines are shown In the right margin of the enclosed replacement page across from the revised area,

Section Pages Added Pages Deleted
B8, SUPPLIES OR SERVICES B-7 (Maod 22) B-7 {(Mod 21)
AND PRICES/COSTS
E. All other terms and conditions remain unchanged and in full force and effect.
F. Contractor’s Statement of Release

In consideration of the modification{s} agreed to herein as complete equitable adjustment for all
claims arising out of or attributable to the issuance of the contract change(s) and/or contractor
proposal(s) listed below, the contractor hereby releases the Government from any and all liability
under this contract for further equitable adjustments attributable to such facts or circumstances giving
rise to said contract change(s) and/or contractor proposal{s), and for such additional obligations as

may be required by this modification.

Contract Change ldentification Contractor Proposal Number
NNMOTAAT7C Modification 22 N/A

R B S T R KR DMK

s P R



3

e e B AT

Contract NNMO7TAAT7C
Modification 22

evidence and information requested pursuant to the Notice and Assistance Regarding Patent and
Copyright Infringement clause;

(lv) The purchase and maintenance of additional insurance not in the target
cost and required by the Contracting Officer, or claims for reimbursement for liabilitles to third persons
pursuant to the Insurance Liability to Third Persons clause;

(v} Any claim, loss, or damage resulting from a risk for which the Contractor
has been relieved of liability by the Government Property clause; or

(vi) Any claim, loss, or damage resulting from a risk defined in the contract as
unusually hazardous or as a nuclear risk and against which the Government has expressly agreed to

indemnify the Contractor.

(5) All other allowable costs are included in “total alowable cost” for fee adjustment in
accordance with this paragraph (e), unless otherwise specifically provided in this contract.

{f) Contract modification. The total allowable cost and the adjusted fee determined as
provided in this clause shall be evidenced by a modification to this contract signed by the Contractor

and the Contracting Officer.

{g} nconsistencies. In the event of any language inconsistencies between this clause and the
provisioning documents or Government options under this contract, compensation for spare paris or
other supplies and services ordered under such documents shall be determined in accordance with

this clause.

{End of clause)

B.6CONTRACT FUNDING (NFS 1852 232-81) (JUN 1990)

(a) For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the Limitation of
Funds clause, the total amount allocated by the Government to this contract is $10,446,070. This
allotment is for the Centerwide Office of Human Capital Support Services effort described in
Attachment J-1,_Performance Work Statement, and covers the following estimated period of
performance: April 1. 2007 — March 18, 2009,

(h) An additional amount of $573,776 is obligated under this contract for payment of fee.

PREVIQUS THIS ACTION TOTAL

Mission Estimated Cost $8,885,040 $316,415 $9,201,455
IDIQ Estimated Cost 51,244,615 30 $1,244 615
Provisional Cost Incentive Fee $143,444 $0 $143,444
Provisional Performance $430,332 $0 3430,332
incentive Fee

Total Sum Aliotted $10,703,431 $316,4156 $11,019,848

B-7 (Mod 22)

R R MR R RN AT O




